

Comcast Corporation to Participate in Morgan Stanley Investor Conference

PHILADELPHIA--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- On Wednesday, March 2, 2011, Brian L. Roberts, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Comcast Corporation (NASDAQ: CMCSA, CMCSK), will participate in Morgan Stanley's Technology, Media and Telecom Conference in San Francisco, California.

A live webcast of the event will be available on the Company's Investor Relations website at www.cmcsa.com or <a href="www.cmcsa

To automatically receive Comcast financial news by e-mail, please visit www.cmcsa.com or www.cmcsk.com and subscribe to E-mail Alerts.

About Comcast Corporation

Comcast Corporation (Nasdaq: CMCSA, CMCSK) (www.comcast.com) is one of the nation's leading providers of entertainment, information and communications products and services. Comcast is principally involved in the operation of cable systems through Comcast Cable and in the development, production and distribution of entertainment, news, sports and other content for global audiences through NBCUniversal. Comcast Cable is one of the nation's largest video, high-speed Internet and phone providers to residential and business customers. Comcast is the majority owner and manager of NBCUniversal, which owns and operates entertainment and news cable networks, the NBC and Telemundo broadcast networks, local television station groups, television production operations, a major motion picture company and theme parks.

Comcast Corporation Investor Contacts:

Marlene S. Dooner, 215-286-7392 or Jane B. Kearns, 215-286-4794 or Michael A. Kelman, 215-286-3035

Source: Comcast Corporation

News Provided by Acquire Media